
 

 October 24, 2016



  

Page 1 of 2 

  STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD 

 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
 
 

Contractor: UNITED WAY OF CONNECTICUT, INC. 

Contractor Address: 1344 Silas Deane Highway, Rocky Hill, CT 06067-1350 

Contract Number: 16DDS0701BT 

Amendment Number: A1 

Amount as Amended: $1,594,000.00 

Contract Term as Amended: 7/1/2015 - 6/30/2020 

        

 
The contract between United Way of Connecticut, Inc. (the "Contractor") and the Office of Early Childhood 
(the "Agency"), which was last executed by the parties on effective date: 7/1/2015, is hereby amended as follows:  

 
 

1. Effective July 1, 2015, the Contracting State Agency is changed from the Department of Developmental Services 
to the Office of Early Childhood pursuant to Public Acts 14-39 and 15-5, and all references to “Department” or 
“Department of Developmental Services” in the original contract and its subsequent amendments shall 
henceforth refer to the Office of Early Childhood. 
 

2. Part 1 Section L.3 on page 5 of the contract is amended to increase the total maximum amount payable 
under this contract by $17,500.00 from $1,576,500.00 to $1,594,000.00.  The increase amount shall be 
used during FY17 to expand current tasks relating to the Birth to Three Services website, including a 
redesign of the website as described in Part I, Section G of the contract.    
 

3. Part I, Section L.3 of the contract is hereby amended as follows:   
The total amount of this contract shall not exceed $300,000 for FY16, $325,000 for FY17, $315,000 for FY18, 
$323,000 for FY19, and $331,000 for FY20 under this contract or $1,594,000 total in all fiscal years. 
 

4. The second quarter payment listed in the budget in Part I, Section M of the contract is hereby amended as 
follows:  
Fiscal Year 2017 
10/1/2016            2nd Qtr Payment up to $90,250 for services 
 

5. All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not 
modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect. 

  






